- e Zeo
- ToZo

e e T

- T e %o

e Jeg

- .'

SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES

-

Genie Products

Thermal Spray Torches
and
Replacement Parts

GENI

PRODUCTS DIVISION



Thermal Spray Torches
and Replacement Parts

Genie Products is a recognized leader in the production and supply of precision
engineered replacement parts for the thermal spray industry. With a highly trained
team of machinists, technicians, and support staff, we are committed to offering
exceptional products that meet the demands of today’s thermal spray technology.
The Genie product line includes not only replacement parts and hoses and cables,
but fully assembled torches as well. Our large inventory allows us to offer quick
turnaround times, getting your operation back up and running, often within 24
hours.

Quality, innovation and customer satisfaction are priorities at Genie Products.
Achievement of ISO 9001:2008 registration marks our commitment to continuous
improvement in all process areas.

The entire Genie Products’ team is dedicated to serving our customers worldwide.
Our customer service associates are available to assist with order inquiries or
questions regarding any of our products or services.

The team at Genie products looks forward to working with you.

Location:

283 Old Rosman Highway
Brevard, NC 28712

USA

Phone: 828-862-4772
Fax: 828-877-3480
www.praxairsurfacetechnologies.com



Plasma and HVOF Torches

‘@]

Model GP3 HH Exploded view page 6
Model G3T - 30 Deg Exploded view page 7
Model GP3T - 90 Deg Exploded view page 8
Model GP7 HH Exploded view page 9
Model GP7MM Exploded view page 10
Model GP9 HH Exploded view page 11



CNCEJER3
Typewritten Text

CNCEJER3
Typewritten Text

CNCEJER3
Typewritten Text


Plasma and HVOF Torches

Model GP9 MM Exploded view page 12

Model GP1 - 45 Deg Exploded view page 13
>

Model GP1 - 90 Deg Exploded view page 14

Model GPF4 MB Exploded view page 15

Model GPF4 HB Exploded view page 16

Model GPF4 HBS Exploded view page 17




Plasma and HVOF Torches

Model DJ 2600 Exploded view page 18
Model DJ 2700 Exploded view page 19
Model DJ Gun 8A Exploded view page 20
Model DJ Gun 9A Exploded view page 21




Return to Product Page

GP3-HAND HELD GUN ASSEMBLY

GP3-184
ELECTRODE HOLDER

6P3-11
i 0N ELECTRODE 6P3-192 6P3-188
L REAR GUN BODY
6P3-198
O-RING (2) '
6P3-199 ’

0-RING

6P3-185
6P3-275A (ARGON)

6P3-275N (NITROGEN)
DISTRIBUTION RING

6P3-276
ELECTRODE LOCK NUT

6P3-187
FRONT GUN BODY

6P3-168
6P3-200 6P3-797
GUN HANDLE ADAPTER (LH)
6P3-189
INSULATOR
6P3-190
NOZZLE LOCK NUT
6P3-798
ADAPTER (RH)
6P3-794
INSULATOR HOSE ADAPTOR



Return to Product Page

GP3T-30° EXTENSION GUN ASSEMBLY

(HOSES NOT SHOWN)

6P-40610-30
GUN COVER

6P3T-741
ELECTRODE HOLDER (03-015 & M2X16-V7 O-RINGS)
6P3-11

6P-40610
GUN COVER

6P3-797
ADAPTER (LH) Q/ ELECTRODE (03-013 O-RING)
\ ‘/#10-24 X 1/2 FIL HD SCREW
GP3<798/q a 6P3T-392-30
ADAPTER (RH) REAR GUN BODY (03-014 & 03-024 O-RINGS)
6P3-394E
NOZZLE CABLE CONNECTOR

6P3-275 (A) (N)
/ DISTRIBUTION RING

6P3-395E #10-24 X 1/2 FIL HD SCREW

ELECT. CABLE CONNECTOR

6P3-189-30-24-HT
INSULATOR

GP3T-48971
EXT ARM (30°)

6P3-187-30
FRONT GUN BODY (03-014 & 03-024 O-RINGS)

GP3T-744
ADAPTOR BLOCK
1/4-20 X 3/8 FIL HD SCREW

6P-40611
CAP COVER

ﬁ\*#10-24 X 1/2 FIL HD SCREW

6P3-6
NOZZLE (03-016 & 03-024 O-RINGS)
’\GPS—BO

NOZZLE LOCK RING

GP3T-49971-A
TUBE MOUNTING BRACKET

#10-24 X 1 FIL HD SCREW

1/4-2 4 CR
/4-20 X 3/4 FIL HD SCREW 6P-41271

POWDER FEED W/AIR JETS



Return to Product Page

@ G6P3T 90 DEG GUN ASSEMBLY
GP3-797

ADAPTER (LH)

GP3-395E
ELEC. CABLE CONN.

GP-40610
GUN COVER

GP3-798ﬁ

ADAPTER (RH)

GP3-394E
NOZZLE CABLE CONN.

6P3-394-3
HOSE

GP3T-741

ELECTRODE HOLDER (M2 X 16-'

6P3-11

ELECTRODE (03-013 O-RING)

#10-24 X 1/2 FILHDMS
6P3T-392
] REAR GUN BODY (03-014 &'

6P3T-48971 )

EXTENSION ARM #10-24 X 1/2 FILHDMS

GP3-189-HT
INSULATOR

6P3-275(A)(N)
DISTRIBUTION RING

6P3-187
FRONT GUN BODY (03-01:

GP3T-744
ADAPTER BLOCK

/1/4-20 X 3/8 FIL
° GP-406
\ CAP CO

GP3T-49971-A
TUBE MOUNTING BRACKET

1/4-20 X 3/4 FILHDMS
#10-24 X 1/2 FILHDMS

#10-24

GP3-GH
NOZZLE (03-016 & 03-024 O-RI

GP3-190
NOZZLE LOCK RING

GP-41271
POWDER FEED ASSEMBLY W / ATl



6P7-575
GUN HANDLE

6P7-30
REAR GUN BODY

6P7-32—/

CABLE INSULATOR

1/4-20 X 3/4 FIL HD SCREW

ELECTRODE HOLDER NUT

6P7-32
CABLE INSULATOR

Return to Product Page

GP7-17 \ ?/71/4 EXT TOOTH WASHER
@@

6P7-95
MOUNTING BRACKET
6P7-25

FRONT GUN BODY

6P7-66
REAR INSULATOR
(03-016, 03-018 & 03-020 O-RINGS)

6P7-50 (ARGON)
GP7-55 (NITROGEN)
FRONT INSULATOR
(03-020 O-RINGS)

6P7-14
ELECTRODE LOCK NUT

GP7-18
ELECTRODE HOLDER
(03-010, 03-012, 03-016 O-RINGS)

6P7-15

6P7-63
ELECTRODE
(03-013 O-RING)

6P3-6 (NITROGEN)
6P3-GH (ARGON)
(03-016 & 03-024 O-RINGS)

NOZZLE NUT

GP7 HAND HELD GUN ASSEMBLY

WATER CHANNEL HEAD



Return to Product Page

GP7-MACHINE

MOUNT GUN ASSEMBLY

GP7-142
LOCKING RING
6P7-135
ELECTRODE HOLDER CLAMP
GP7-17
ELECTRODE HOLDER NUT
GP7-66

REAR INSUALTOR
(03-016, 03-018, 03-020 O-RINGS)

6P7-55 (NITROGEN)
FRONT INSULATOR
03-020 O-RINGS (2)

6P7-18
ELECTRODE HOLDER
(01-010, 03-012 (2), 03-016 O-RINGS)

6P7-63
ELECTRODE
(03-013 O-RING)

GP7-14
ELECTRODE LOCK NUT

6P7-50 (ARGON) ?

1/4-20 X 3/8 FIL HD SCREW

U

?@/1/4 EXT TOOTH LOCK WASHER

&3
6P7-301
CABLE SUPPORT STRAP ASSEMBLY

GP7-38
PLUG SCREW

6P7-37
MACHINE MOUNT BASE
(03-026 O-RING)

6P7-15
WATER CHANNEL HEAD

6P3-G (03-016 & 03-024 O-RINGS)
6P3-GH
6P3-GP

GP7-9
NOZZLE NUT

L= @\
L= 1/4 EXT TOOTH LOCK WASHER

¢

1/4-20 X 1/2 FIL HD SCREW

10



Return to Product Page

GP9 HAND HELD 6UN ASSEMBLY

ﬁ RIM—ZO X 3/4 FIL HEAD SCREW
6P7-17

ELEC. HOLDER NUT &= Kw EXT TOOTH LOCK WASHER

6P7-95
MOUNTING BRACKET

6P7-25
FRONT GUN BODY
(03-025 O-RING)

6P9-166
REAR INSULATOR
(03-018 (2) & 03-020 (1) O-RINGS

6P9-50 (ARGON)
6P9-55 (NITROGEN)
FRONT INSULATOR
(01-021 (2) O-RINGS)

6P7-575
GUN HANDLE

6P7-30
REAR GUN BODY

6P9-63
ELECTRODE
(03-013 O-RING)

ELECTRODE HOLDER
(13-010 (1), 03-013 (2) & 03-016 (1) O-RINGS)

6P9-15
WATER CHANNEL HEAD

GP7-14
ELECTRODE LOCK NUT
6P7-32 6P3-G (NITROGEN)
CABLE INSULATOR 6P3-GH (ARGON)
NOZZLE
(03-016 & 03-03-024 O-RINGS)
6P7-32
CABLE INSULATOR P98
NOZZLE NUT

11



Return to Product Page

6P9 MACHINE MOUNT GUN ASSEMBLY

@ @ 1/4-20 X 3/8 FIL HD SCREW
?;';1/4 EXT TOOTH LOCK WASHER
=7

6P7-301
CABLE SUPPORT STRAP ASSEMBLY

GP7-142
LOCKING RING

6P7-135
ELECT HOLDER CLAMP / HOSE FITTING

GP7-38
PLUG SCREW
6P9-166
REAR INSULATOR
(03-018 & 03-020 O-RINGS)

(ARGON) 6P9-50
(NITROGEN) 6P9-55
FRONT INSULATOR

(01-021 O-RINGS)

MACHINE MOUNT BASE
(03-026 O-RING)

6P9-15

WATER CHANNEL HEAD P36
(45.850-V7 O-RING) GPS6  -NITROGEN
eP36H _
cp3-gp AREON
NOZZLE

(03-016 & 03-024 O-RINGS)

6P9-18
ELECTRODE HOLDER

(01010, 01-013 & 01-016 O-RINGS)
6P9-63
ELECTRODE
(03-013 O-RING)
6P7-14
ELECTRODE LOCK NUT
6P7-335

HOSE FITTING & MTG STUD ASSEMBLY

6P9-8
NOZZLE NUT

1/4 EXT TOOTH LOCK WASHER

1/4-20 X 3/8 FIL HD SCREWf

12



Return to Product Page

GP1 45° GUN ASSEMBLY

6P1-433-4

REAR GUN SHELL 6P1-433-3

MIDDLE GUN SHELL

6P1-433-45
FRONT GUN SHELL

if

6P1-154
HOLDERW

6P1-152
CONNECTION HOSE CLAMP

6P1-135
M3 X 6 FHS

6P1-234
@ COVER
GP1-244A
ELECTRODE PLUG 6P1-241
/ ELECTRODE
6P1-139

6P1-153
CONNECTION HOSE

61244
TOP GUN BODY ASS'Y CENTERING PIN
6P1-145 Py
6AS DISTRIBUTION RING\/ e
61136
NS QQ INSULATING SLEEVE &
rLids COVER SET
6P1-143A
ﬁ NOZZLE \\k
6P1-231 6PL-248 g %;31; SHCS
POWDER INJECTOR ',\
) 6P1-136¢
Ty e Loahias A\ SN BOTTOM INSULATOR SLEEVE
6P1-150
6P1-433-4 INJECTOR SUPPORT
REAR GUN SHELL
6P1-151
M3 X 10 SHCS (2)

M3 X 12 SHCS (2)

P &
6P1-247

6P1-433-3 LOWER GUN BODY ASS'Y
MIDDLE GUN SHELL

6P1-433-45
FRONT GUN SHELL

13



Return to Product Page

' GP190° GUN ASSEMBLY

6P1-433-4
REAR GUN SHELL
6P1-433-3
MIDDLE GUN SHELL '
' 6P1-433-1
FRONT GUN SHELL
6P1-154
HOLDER
6P1-135
M3 X 6 FHS
GP1-144
6P1-153 TOP GUN BODY ASS'Y
CONNECTION HOSE
HOSE CLAMP
GP1-141
ELECTRODE\' 6P1-139
CENTERING PIN
-
6P1-147 & ez
. INSULATING SLEEVE
LOWER GUN BODY ASS'Y B oV e
GP1-154 '
HOLDER

GP1-145
6AS DIST.RING 6P1-137

M3 X 18 SHCS

Kc—;m-wec

BOTTOM INSULATOR SLEEVE

6P1-433-4 6P1-146
REAR GUN SHELL 6P1-150 INSULATOR
INJECTOR SUPPORT
6P1-148
6P1-433-3 7O
MIDDLE GUN SHELL GPF4-031 ML5 X 19-V7 O-RING
POWDER INJECTOR 6P1-148A

M2 X 18-V7 O-RING

6P1-433-1 ‘ 6P1-140
FRONT GUN SHELL NOZZLE

6P1-151
M3 X 10 SHCS (2)
M3 X 12 SHCS (2)

14



Return to Product Page

GPF4 MB MACHINE MOUNT GUN ASSEMBLY

GPF4-010
M4 X 25 SHCS

GPF4-011
REAR GUN BODY

GPF4-014
03-014 O-RING

GPF4-013
' ELECTRODE COOL TUBE GPF4-018A
| INSULATOR
GPF4-015
GPF4-019A
ELECTRODE DISTRIBUTION RING

GPF4-012
05-009 O-RING

GPF4-020
CENTER GUN BODY

05-009 O-RING %

GPF4-044 @&
@&y

M1 X 44-B7 O-RING
GPF4-017}

M4 X 10 SHCS

GPF4-022 (ARGON)
GPF4-022N (NITROGEN)
FRONT GUN BODY

GPF4-042
ML15 X 42-B7 O-RING

GPF4-021 GPF4-025-XX
SET SCREW NOZZLE

GPF4-027
REAR NOZZLE RING

M1 X 44-B7 O-RING

GPF4-028
FRONT NOZZLE RING

05-025 O-RING (1)
GPF4-012
05-009 O-RING (4)

GPF4-029
GPF4-007 M3 X 6 SET SCREW

GUN COVER RING

GPF4-30-XX
INJECTOR HOLDER

GPF4-009
GUN COVER

GPF4-032
M5 X 0.8 HEXNUT

GPF4-031X
POWDER INJECTOR

15



Return to Product Page

GPF4 HB HAND HELD 6UN ASSEMBLY

GPF4-011-HB
REAR GUN BODY

GPF4-014
03-014 O-RING

GPF4-018

- GPF4-013 INSULATOR
l ¥ ELECTRODE COOL TUBE
i
- GPF4-019A
A DISTRIBUTION RING
GPF4-042

GPF4-044 GPF4-020-HB M15 X 42-B7 O-RING
M1 X 44-B7 O-RING CENTER 6UN BODY

GPF4-010
M4 X 25 SHCS

GPF4-012
05-009 O-RING

GPF4-015 (ARGON) GPF4-022 (ARGON)

GPF4-022N (NITROGEN)
GPF4-015N (NITROGEN
(ELECTRODE) FRONT GUN BODY GPF4-027
REAR NOZZLE RING
GPF4-017 GPF4-023
M4 X 10 SHCS 03-119 O-RING GPF4-028

GPF4-044 FRONT NOZZLE RING

M1 X 44-B7 O-RING

GPF4-031X
GPF4-012 POWDER INJECTOR
05-009 O-RING

GPF4-032

GPF4-026 (1) M5 X 0.8 HEX NUT
05-025 O-RING

GPFA-012
05-009 O-RING (4)

GPF4-025-XX GPF4-30-XX
NOZZLE INJECTOR HOLDER

GPF4-029
SET SCREW

GPF4-003
HANDLE

16



Return to Product Page

GPF4-010

M4 X 25 SHCS GPF4 HBS GUN ASSEMBLY
GPF4-013
S~ ELECTRODE COOL TUBE
K GPF4-015 (ARGON)
; GPF4-015N (NITROGEN)
ELECTRODE GPF4-018

: INSULATOR
GPF4-019
DISTRIBUTION RING

Q&
&

GPF4-020-HBS
CENTER GUN BODY

GPF4-011-HBS
REAR GUN BODY ASS'Y

\ GPF4-017
~__ M4 X 10 SHCS

GPF4-012

GPF4-022 (ARGON)
GPF4-022N (NITROGEN)
NOZZLEFRONT GUN BODY

GPF4-025-XX
NOZZLE

GPF4-027
REAR NOZZLE RING

_ GPF4-028
FRONT NOZZLE RING
; GPF4-30-XX
INJECTOR HOLDER

GPF4-029
M3 X 6 SET SCREW

\ GPF4-012

GPF4-026
O-RING

GPF4-032
M5 X 0.8 HEX NUT

GPF4-031X

GPF4-002 POWDER INJECTOR

GUN COVER



Return to Product Page

GPDJ 2600 GUN ASSEMBLY

GPDJ-10
POWDER FEED HOSE FITTING

MSC #48763338
OXYGEN FITTING

GPDJ-60E
MODIFIED GAS FITTING

MSC #48763429
HYDROGEN FITTING

GPDJ8-8
#8 POWDER INJECTOR

GPDJ-60
GUN BODY ASSEMBLY

GPDJ-2620
AIR CAP BODY

GPDJ17-8
6PDJI-2603 #8 NOZZLE SHELL
EXTENDED AIR CAP

6PDJ-2606
03-016 i NOZZLE NUT

6PDJ-2623
QUICK DISCONNECT PLUG

#8 NOZZLE INSERT
(MI0X 1) 2
(M5X1)1

GPDJ-2622
WATER ADAPTER

6PDJ-2621
LOCKING NUT

GPDJ-2624
COOLING COLLAR

18



Return to Product Page

GPDJ-2700 GUN ASSEMBLY




Return to Product Page

GPDJ GUN-8A

6PDJ-60
GUN BODY ASSEMBLY

6PDJ8-8
#8 POWDER INJECTOR

20

6PDJ2-8
#8 SIPHON PLUG ASSEMBLY

6PDJ7-8
#8 NOZZLE SHELL

6PDJ-2606
NOZZLE NUT

6PDJ3-8
#8 AIR CAP

GPDJ-1
AIR CAP BODY



Return to Product Page

GPDJ GUN-9A
6PDJ-60
GUN BODY ASSEMBLY
6PDJI8-9
#9 POWDER INJECTOR

6PDJ2-9
#9 DISTRIBUTION PLUG

6PDJI7-9

#9 NOZZLE

GPDJ-2706
NOZZLE NUT

@

6PDJ-2721

21



Genie Products Hose List

Genie Products offers a wide variety of hoses and cables in both standard and custom lengths to optimize the
function of thermal spray systems. In addition, adaptors can be designed to interface with multiple hose/cable
to console configurations. The following list includes standard hose and cable options

Part Number Description

GP3 STANDARD HOSE ASSEMBLIES

GP3-35 3M Jet Hose

GP3-336 3M Plasma Gas Hose

GP3-394 Nozzle Power Cable (15ft)

GP3-395 Electrode Power Cable (15ft)

GP7-H10 Nozzle Power Cable (15ft) additional lengths available
GP7-H20 Electrode Power Cable (15ft) additional lengths available
GP7-H50 7M Plasma Gas hose

GP7-150 Plasma Air Hose

GPF4-035 Nozzle Power Cable (16ft)

GP4-036 Electrode Power Cable (16ft)

3MP STANDARD POWDER HOSE ASSEMBLIES

GP3-516 3MP Powder Hose (6ft)
GP3-516-9 3MP Powder Hose (9ft)
GP3-516-15 3MP Powder Hose (15ft)
GP4-195 4MP Powder Hose 3/16 1.D. (9ft)
GP4-200 4MP Powder Hose 3/16 I.D. (30ft)
GP4-335 4MP Powder Hose 3/16 I.D. (15ft)
GP4-194 4MP Powder Hose 1.8 I.D. (9ft)
GP4-200A 4MP Powder Hose 1/8 1.D. (30ft)
GP4-335A 4MP Powder Hose 1/8 1.D. (15ft)
GP4-821 16 inch Braided Powder Hose

GPDJ HOSE ASSEMBLIES

GPDJ-51 Air Hose

GPDJ-55 Fuel Hose

GPDJ-57 High Pressure Fuel Hose
GPDJ-65 Oxygen Hose

GPDJ-67 Oxygen Hose (green)

22



'
Srizez
- - o
-'o"
v"
T2

SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES

Praxair Surface Technologies, Inc.
Genie Division

283 Old Rosman Highway
Brevard, NC 28712

USA

Phone: 828-862-4772
Fax: 828-877-3480
www.praxairsurfacetechnologies.com

GENI

PRODUCTS DIVISION



	Return to Product Page: 


